

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	869-	-2022	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	9/9/2	2022			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	10/1	7/2022			Final action:	10/17/2022		
Enactment date:	10/1	7/2022			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	10/2	20/2022						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to enter into a Mutual Aid Agreement with the Southeast Area Law Enforcement Network for reciprocal police services, including but not limited to, bomb squad services, SWAT unit services, and field force services, and use of police equipment within all respective areas, including Cleveland Hopkins International Airport.							
Sponsors:	Michael Polensek, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, CLEVELAND HOPKINS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, SAFETY DEPARTMENT, SOUTHEAST AREA LAW ENFORCEMENT ( SEALE)							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 869-2022-Mutual Aid Ag with Southeast Area Law Enforcement Network, SEALE, 2. 869-2022 Exec. Summary - Auth MOU w Southeast Area Law Enf Network for Interchange of Police Services, 3. 869-2022 as amended-desk copy-Final, 4. 869-2022-Amend 869-2022							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result	
10/17/2022	1	City Cou	ncil		app	roved as amended	Pass	
9/12/2022	1	City Cou	ncil		rea	ead and referred to administrative review		
ANTEMEDOEN	JON		NCE Ant	homic	ring the Direct	on of Dublic Cofety to onto	ninto o Mutual Aid	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to enter into a Mutual Aid Agreement with the Southeast Area Law Enforcement Network for reciprocal police services, including but not limited to, bomb squad services, SWAT unit services, and field force services, and use of police equipment within all respective areas, including Cleveland Hopkins International Airport.